| FORM PTO-1<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 065            | '                                |                                       | ı  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT              |
|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|
|  | 11-02-2000                       |                                       | ı  |   |
|  |                                  | ION FORM CO                           | VED SHEET                                  |   |
|  | 101503844                        | CATENTS ON                            | LY   |   |
| TO: The Comm   | issioner of Patents and Trademar | ks: Please record the Conveyance Type |  | nent(s) or copy(ies).   |
| New  | Type 10.16.00                    | Assignment                            | Security Agree                             | ment  |
| Resubmis<br>Documen                                  | ssion (Non-Recordation)          | License                               | Change of Nam                              | e   |
| Correction   | n of PTO Error                   | Merger                                | Other                                      |   |
| Reel # Corrective                                    | Frame #                          | 1                                     | U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government | Agencies)   |
| Reel#  | Frame #                          |                                       | epartmental File                           | Secret File   |
| Conveying P  | arty(ies)                        | Mark if additiona                     | l names of conveying partie                | s attached Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                                 |
| Name (line 1)  | Watson, Kemeth                   | A                                     |  | 10.06.00  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |                                       |  | Execution Date Month Day Year   |
| Second Party Name (line 1)                           |                                  |                                       |  | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |                                       |  |   |
| Receiving Pa   | arty                             |                                       | Mark if additional names of r              | eceiving parties attached   |
| Name (line 1)  | Bosch, W. Bruc                   | e                                     |  | If document to be reco  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |                                       |  | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1)                                     | 3615 N.W. BI                     | iss Road                              |  | of a domestic<br>representative is attact<br>(Designation must be a         |
| Address (line 2)                                     |                                  |                                       |  | separate document fro<br>Assignment.)                                       |
| Address (line 3)                                     | Varrouser                        | Washington                            | n = 980                                    | 85  |
| Domestic Re  | epresentative Name and A         | ddress Enter                          | for the first Receiving Party              | ode<br>only.  |
| Name   |                                  |                                       |  |   |
| Address (line 1)                                     |                                  |                                       |  |   |
|  |                                  |                                       |  |   |
| Address (line 2)                                     |                                  |                                       |  |   |
| 1  |                                  |                                       |  |   |
| Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) |                                  |                                       |  |   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

| FORM PTO<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | -1619B  | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| Corresponde  | ent Name and Address  | Area Code and Telephone Number  | 503-234-698D   |  |
| Name [   | McTaggar  | t, Ingrid M.  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | 1435 SE   | Salmon Street   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Portland, 1   | Dregon 97214  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |   |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of princluding any attachments                   | pages of the attached conveyance docum<br>s.                            | nent #   |  |
| • •  | Number(s) or Patent Nu  |   | additional numbers attached                                    |  |
|  | e Patent Application Number or the<br>ent Application Number(s)         | e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers<br>Patent                    | for the same property). t Number(s)                            |  |
| 09419222   | <del>}``</del>  |   | , radinsor(3)  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |
|  | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Past named executing inventor. | atent Application, enter the date the patent application                | on was Month Day Year  |  |
| Patent Coop  | peration Treaty (PCT)   | PCT PCT   | PCT  |  |
|  | er PCT application number   |   |  |  |
|  | <u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Numb<br>not been assigned.                | PCT PCT PCT   | PCT  |  |
| Number of F  | Properties Enter the  | total number of properties involved. #                                  |  |  |
| Fee Amount   | Fee Amour   | nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$                              | 40,00  |  |
|  | of Payment: En  | closed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌  |  |  |
|  |   | dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: | #  |  |
|  |   | Authorization to charge additional fees:                                | Yes No   |  |
| Statement a  | nd Signature  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |   |   |  |  |
| Ingrid<br>Name   | MCTagant<br>e of Person Signing   | Signature Signature   | 7 10 10 00 Date  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0410 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| OMB 0651-0027                        |                              | PATENTS OF        | NLY                       |                    | PATENT  |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---|
| Conveying Par<br>Enter additional Co | -                            | Mark if additiona | l names of conveying pa   | nrties attached    | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    |   |
| Receiving Par                        | _                            | Ma                | erk if additional names o | f receiving partie | es attached   |
| Enter additional R                   | eceiving Party(ies)          |                   |                           |                    |   |
| Name (line 1)                        | bosch, M.                    | Fran              |                           |                    | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the   |
| Name (line 2)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic representative |
| Address (line 1)                     | 3615 N.W                     | . Bliss Ro        | pad                       |                    | is attached. (Designation<br>must be a separate<br>document from  |
| Address (line 2)                     |                              |                   |                           |                    | Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 3)                     | Vancouver                    | Was               | State/Country             | Zip Cod            |   |
| Name (line 1)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not                                  |
| Name (line 2)                        |                              |                   |                           |                    | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a   |
| Address (line 1)                     |                              |                   |                           |                    | domestic representative is<br>attached. (Designation must<br>be a separate document from                    |
| Address (line 2)                     |                              |                   |                           |                    | Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 3)                     | City                         |                   | State/Country             | Zip C              | code  |
| Application N                        | umber(s) or Patent I         | Number(s)         | Mark if additional nu     |                    |   |
| l                                    | Patent Application Number or |                   | O NOT ENTER BOTH n        |                    |   |
| Pa                                   | tent Application Numbe       | <u>r(s)</u>       |                           | Patent Numl        | per(s)  |
|                                      | L L_                         |                   |                           |                    |   |
|                                      |                              |                   |                           |                    |   |
|                                      |                              |                   |                           |                    |   |
|                                      |                              |                   |                           |                    |   |
|                                      |                              |                   |                           |                    |   |
|                                      |                              |                   |                           |                    | 1   |

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/96. OMB 0651-0027

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  | Docket Number (Optional) TEM(612   |
|--|--|
| Whereas, I, <u>Kenneth A. Watson</u> of <u>Vancouver</u> referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven Return Tube Assembly and Method of Mi                           | nents in Draw and  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on   |  |
| Whereas, Bruce & Fran Bosch of Vancouter, I assignee" whose post office address is 3615 N.W. Bliss   | Unshington herein referred to Road 98185 is de-  |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$  | , 00 ), the receipt whereof is ac-   |
| knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant  |  |
| and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inv   | •  |
| entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gr   |  |
| I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade   |  |
| Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the  |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of t  | ·  |
| be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by mo   | e had this assignment and sale not   |
| been made.   | •  |
| Executed this SIXTH day of OCTO BER  | 19 2000  |
| at 10240 SE MATHER RD CLACKAMA   | 95 OR 97015.   |
| Kenneth  |  |
| State of <u>DICGON</u> ) SS:  County of <u>Clackamas</u> )  Before me personally appeared said <u>Krone the Wadson</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the | (Signature)  |
| day of, to   | of Millaggast<br>(Notary Publik)   |
| Burden Hour Statement: The form is compared COMMISSITHICARY processor are will vary dependent  | ofing upon the needs of the Individual case. Any Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, D TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, |

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0412